ROATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM TRADEMARK	S ONLY Attorney Docket No: CREO229057
To the Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record t	he attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party: Imation Corp. Individuals	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: ScenicSoft. Inc. Address:1133 - 164th S.W. City:Lynnwood State:WA _ ZIP:98037
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. Melanie J. Seelig, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1,836,670 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
JOHNSON KINDNESS ^{PLLC} 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Director is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
original document. Everett E. Fruehling Name of Attorney or A sent	Signature Date ber of pages including cover theet, attachments and document: _2
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via fa Division, at facsimile number (703) 306-5995, on the below date.	acsimile to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment

EEF: 1700080440

REEL: 002839 FRAME: 0855

Attorney Docket No: CREO529057

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Imation Corp., a Delaware corporation, having the business address of 1 Imation Place, Oakdale, MN 55128, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the registered trademark COLOR CENTRAL, U.S. Reg. No. 1,836,670, Registered on May 17, 1994;

WHEREAS, ScenicSoft, Inc., a Washington corporation, having the business address of 1133 - 164th S.W., Lynnwood, WA 98037, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), has acquired said trademark and ASSIGNOR'S rights to said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective nunc pro tunc, on ____06/30/1999_, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby memorialize and clarify the proper understanding of the parties that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title to and interest in said mark, the ongoing and existing business of ASSIGNOR or portion thereof to which said mark pertains and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Oakdale Executed at(city), MN(s	tate), this 19th day of April , 2004.
	Name: Eric D. levinson
	Title: Director of Intellectual Propert
STATE OF Minnesota)	& Assistant Corporate Secretary
county of Washington)	
On this 19th day of 19th appeared before me, known to me to be the individual foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/sh and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mention	e signed the same as his/her free and voluntary act
· · ·	Notary Public My commission expires 1/31/2005

CREO\26057250.DOC

MJS/DDP

CORPO TO THE STATE OF THE STATE

CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESSPAR 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800

Seattle, Washington 98101 206,682,8100

TRADEMARK REEL: 002839 FRAME: 0856

TANJA R. GEISLER NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

-1-